

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3119 OF 2007**

Ram Gopal & Ors. Etc.

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

The State of Punjab & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeal is by special leave granted by this Court's Order dated 13.07.2007.

**SERVICE POSITION IS AS FOLLOWS:**

**In LPA No, 748 of 1994 in CWP No. 5746 of 1982:**

There are 23 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 3 to 23 have been deleted at the risk of the Appellants vide Court's Order dated 18.01.2007 passed in I.A. No.1.

**In LPA No, 861 of 1993 in CWP No. 5746 of 1982:**

There are 9 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 3 to 9 have been deleted at the risk of the Appellants vide Court's Order dated 18.01.2007 passed in I.A. No.1.

Original record has been requisitioned from High Court and is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

Neither Counsel for the appellant nor Counsel for the respondents have filed statement of case so far.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :-**

1. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate.  
M-12, Jungpura Extn., New Delhi -14
2. Ms. S. Janani, Advocate.  
62, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, ND

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**