

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3119/2007

RAM GOPAL & ORS. Etc.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Etc.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKARFor Appellant(s) Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that the only issue that remains in this appeal is the fixation of the seniority of Company Commanders as per the quota in the ratio of 1:1. The pleadings indicate that even though the Punjab Home Guards Rules, 1963 were not amended by virtue of order dated 14.4.1966 (page 37 of the Paper Book), the respondents were implementing the quota between direct recruits and promotees in the ratio of 1:1.

That being the position, the seniority list in the grade of Company Commanders will have to be fixed in accordance with quota.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to take instructions with regard to re-drawing the seniority list.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master